3460200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW

Dan Hurtado
414-4155
dan.hurtado@dot.state.fl.us

Comments: (5-26-15)

Regarding Proposed Specification 3460200 Portland Cement Concrete, The State Construction
Office requests that the proposed changes to Article 346-10 be removed from this update. State
Construction, State Materials and District Materials are working together to create a consistent
Spec process to address the Investigation, Engineering Analysis and Disposition of failing
materials. 346-10 will be affected by these changes. Recommend tabling 346-10 until this effort
is complete. No comments on the other portions of 346.

Response: Agree.
Changes made.
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Pat McCann
954-254-8317
pmccann@targetengineering.com

Comments: (6-2-15)

346-10.1 vs 346-10.2: -10.1 says to either do a structural analysis or drill cores, so this seems to
be the contractor's choice. -10.2, however, says to do a structural analysis when determined by
the Dept. So the choice of cores vs. an analysis seems to be ultimately the Dept.'s decision.
Suggest adding a sentence at the end of the second paragraph that says the Dept. will determine
whether cores or a structural analysis are required. Suggest establishing two subsections of either
10-1 or 10.2 one for coring and one for structural analysis.

Response: Changes in Section 346-10 were tabled at request of the State Construction Office.
Proposed changes to be considered at a later date.

Change made.
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